
RESOLUTION NO . 3- 8 3 

BUDGET TRANSFER - SHERIFF 

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Mason 
County Sheriff for a transfer of funds ; and 

WHEREAS , there are funds available within the Sheriff 
Department Budget to accommodate said transfer ; and 

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and 
necessary; 

NOW, THEREFORE , BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of 
Mason County Commissioners that the following amounts be 
transferred: 

From : 

To: 

521-10-10 
521-10-43 
521-10-44 

521-10-20 
521-10-42 
521-20-41 
521-21-49 

Adm . Salaries 
Adm . Travel 
Adm . Adv. 

Adm . Benefits 
Adm . Communication 
Police Prof . Serv . 
C . I.R . 

$ 280 
1600 

700 

$ 280 
700 
200 

1400 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be 
authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger 
cards affecting the Sheriff Budget . 

ADOPTED this 3rd day of January , 1983 . 

ATTEST: 

/;/ a "1 
~j~~ /DQ. 'V~ 
Clerk of the Board 

cc: Auditor 
Cmmrs 
Treasurer 
Accouting Dept (2) 
Sheriff 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY , WASHINGTON 


