RESOLUTION NO. 3-83

BUDGET TRANSFER - SHERIFF

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Mason County Sheriff for a transfer of funds; and

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the Sheriff Department Budget to accommodate said transfer; and

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the following amounts be transferred:

From:	521-10-10	Adm. Salaries	\$ 280
	521-10-43	Adm. Travel	1600
	521-10-44	Adm. Adv.	700
То:	521-10-20	Adm. Benefits	\$ 280
	521-10-42	Adm. Communication	700
	521-20-41	Police Prof. Serv.	200
	521-21-49	C.I.R.	1400

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards affecting the Sheriff Budget.

ADOPTED this 3rd day of January, 1983.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

missione

Commissioner

ATTEST:

oely the Board Clerk of

cc: Auditor Cmmrs Treasurer Accouting Dept (2) Sheriff